United Nations ST/sg/ser.e/inf/31



Distr.: General 11 March 2015

Original: English

Committee on the Peaceful Uses of Outer Space

Information furnished in conformity with the Convention on Registration of Objects Launched into Outer Space

Note verbale dated 26 February 2015 from the Permanent Mission of the Democratic People's Republic of Korea to the United Nations (Vienna) addressed to the Secretary-General

The Permanent Mission of the Democratic People's Republic of Korea to the United Nations (Vienna), in accordance with article II of the Convention on the Registration of Objects Launched into Outer Space (General Assembly resolution 3235 (XXIX), annex), has the honour to inform the Secretary-General that the Democratic People's Republic of Korea has established a national registry of objects launched into outer space.

Pursuant to paragraph 2 (c) of General Assembly resolution 62/101, entitled "Recommendations on enhancing the practice of States and international intergovernmental organizations in registering space objects", the Democratic People's Republic of Korea also wishes to inform the Secretary-General of the establishment of a national focal point for the registration of space objects. The national focal point for the registration of space objects is the National Aerospace Development Administration. The contact details are:

National Aerospace Development Administration of the Democratic People's Republic of Korea

Address: Central district, Pyongyang, Democratic People's Republic of Korea

E-mail: nada.dprk@star-co.net.kp

Fax: 00850 23814585

V.15-01596 (E) 200315 230315



